OP \$740.00 1467566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation		03/11/2021	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Garden Products, Inc.
Street Address:	9915 Mira Mesa Blvd., Ste. 350
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1467566	ASIAN GARDEN	
Registration Number:	3303401	AUTÉNTICO CAMARÓN MEXICANO CONSEJO MEXIC	
Registration Number:	3066698	AUTHENTIC MEXICAN SHRIMP	
Registration Number:	3033007	AUTHENTIC MEXICAN SHRIMP THE WORLD STAND	
Registration Number:	1288058	COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3036667	CONSEJO MEXICANO DEL CAMARÓN	
Registration Number:	1736832	CREST	
Registration Number:	2428436	CRUISE	
Registration Number:	1491372		
Registration Number:	3114235		
Registration Number:	1491373		
Registration Number:	3148106		
Registration Number:	3106922		
Registration Number:	1867109		
Registration Number:	3348141		
Registration Number:	1987006		
Registration Number:	1326201		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0029

900604778

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2528476	FIESTA GARDEN
Registration Number:	1307303	MARK
Registration Number:	1288059	OCEAN GARDEN
Registration Number:	0739467	OCEAN GLO
Registration Number:	2196042	OCEAN SHELL
Registration Number:	1289235	OCEAN STAR
Registration Number:	2919955	OCEAN STAR GOLD
Registration Number:	1591145	OGP
Registration Number:	1591146	OGP
Registration Number:	2664953	
Registration Number:	2196032	PRIDE OF MEXICO
Registration Number:	2880533	SEAFOOD EXCELLENCE SINCE 1957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195253829

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Pattric J. Rawlins c/o Procopio et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), dated as of March 11, 2021, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo") (as successor in interest to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("General Electric")), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of the grantor listed on the signature pages of the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2009, which supersedes and replaces the certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 6, 2006 (the "Prior Trademark Security Agreement") (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 26, 2002 (the "2002 Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among General Electric and Grantor, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to General Electric, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral owned or thereafter acquired (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, General Electric assigned to Wells Fargo all of General Electric's right, title interest in the Loans, including all rights, powers and authority as Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and each other Loan Document pursuant to that certain Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016, between, among others, General Electric and Wells Fargo;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2009 at Reel 4076, Frame 0283; the Prior Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2006 at Reel 3404, Frame 0001; and the 2002 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2002 at Reel 2561, Frame 0893; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, pledges and Security Interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as successor in interest to, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Peter Aziz Digitally signed by Peter Aziz Date: 2021.03.09 14:39:05

Name: Peter Aziz

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0032

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Description	Original Country	Registration Number	Original Registration Date	Expiration Date
Asian Garden	Canada	335,473	12/18/87	12/18/17
Asian Garden	Thailand	145,205	1/14/91	5/31/10
Asian Garden	United States	1467566	12/1/87	12/1/17
Asian Garden -1	Indonesia	279.320	9/1/92	9/11/12
Asian Garden - 2	Indonesia	357393	3/17/95	3/16/15
Auténtico Camarón Mexicano and Logo	Mexico	846,964	10/15/04	10/15/14
Auténtico Camarón Mexicano and Logo	United States	App 78/376624		
Authentic Mexican Shrimp and Logo	Mexico	846,963	10/15/04	10/15/14
Authentic Mexican Shrimp and Logo	United States	3,066,698	3/7/06	3/7/16
Authentic Mexican Shrimp The World Standard and Logo	Mexico	846,965	10/15/04	10/15/14
Authentic Mexican Shrimp The World Standard and Logo	United States	3,033,007	12/20/05	12/20/15
Compass	Mexico	660634	5/15/00	5/15/10
Compass	United States	1288058	7/31/84	7/31/14
Compass with Katakana	Japan	4124890	3/13/98	3/13/18
Consejo Mexicano del Camarón Logo	Mexico	846966	10/15/04	10/15/14
Consejo Mexicano del Camarón Logo	United States	3036667	12/27/05	12/27/15
Crest	United States	1,736,832	12/1/92	12/1/12
Crest	Canada	499,188	8/25/98	8/25/13
Cruise	Canada	499,187	8/25/98	8/25/13
Cruise	Mexico	403629	1/15/92	6/6/11
Cruise	United States	2,428,436	2/13/01	2/13/11
Design of Australia and	Australia	871036	3/29/01	3/29/11

Trademark Description	Original Country	Registration	Original	Expiration
		Number	Registration Date	Date
Chinese Characters in Helm				
Design of Australia and Chinese Characters in Helm	Hong Kong	15712/2003	6/7/01	6/7/18
Design of Australia and Chinese Characters in Helm	Singapore	T01/07873C	6/4/01	6/3/11
Design of Australia and Chinese Characters in Helm	Taiwan	1034306	2/16/03	7/31/13
Design of Baja & Helm	Canada	533,170	9/22/00	9/22/15
Design of Baja & Helm	China	1231397	12/14/98	12/13/18
Design of Baja & Helm	Hong Kong	5324/93	4/29/91	5/3/12
Design of Baja & Helm	Japan	2669975	5/13/94	5/31/14
Design of Baja & Helm	Mexico	446737	11/19/93	6/28/11
Design of Baja & Helm	Singapore	B4792/91	5/11/91	5/11/11
Design of Baja & Helm	Taiwan	527098	7/1/91	6/30/11
Design of Baja & Helm	United States	1,491,372	6/7/88	6/7/18
Design of Boat	Canada	App 127368		
Design of Boat	Mexico	913134	8/25/05	8/25/15
Design of Boat	United States	3,114,235	7/11/06	7/11/16
Design of Chinese Characters in Helm without Map of Australia	Australia	871037	3/29/01	3/29/11
Design of Chinese Characters in Helm without Map of Australia	Hong Kong	15713/2003	6/7/01	6/7/18
Design of Chinese Characters in Helm without Map of Australia	Singapore	T01/07875Z	5/9/03	6/4/11
Design of Chinese Characters in Helm without Map of Australia	Taiwan	1034307	2/16/03	7/31/13
Design of Foreign Characters With Helm	Canada	1,003,512	5/15/00	5/15/15
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm	China	903485	1/28/07	11/20/16
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm	Mexico	446738	11/19/93	6/28/11

Trademark Description	Original Country	Registration	Original	Expiration
		Number	Registration Date	Date
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm	Taiwan	750110	3/16/97	7/31/13
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm	United States	1,491,373	6/7/88	6/7/18
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm - 1	Hong Kong	898/63	3/26/63	3/26/12
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm - 2	Hong Kong	4990/93	5/17/91	5/17/12
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm – 1	Singapore	S/32546	3/3063	3/30/18
Design of Foreign Characters Within Helm - 2	Singapore	T91/04791C	5/11/91	5/11/11
Design of Headless Shrimp	Canada	App 1273770		
Design of Headless Shrimp	Mexico	952276	8/25/05	8/25/15
Design of Headless Shrimp	United States	3,148,106	9/26/06	9/26/16
Design of Shrimp with Head	Mexico	955217	8/25/05	8/25/15
Design of Shrimp with Head	United States	3,106,922	7/20/06	7/20/16
Design of Wave	European Community	001135931	7/21/00	4/30/19
Design of Wave	Japan	4246338	3/5/99	3/5/19
Design of Wave	United States	1,867,109	12/13/94	12/13/14
Design of Wave	Canada	395,717	3/13/92	3/13/22
Design of Wave (New)	United States	3348141	12/4/07	12/4/17
Design of Wave New	Canada	722,619	9/29/05	8/28/23
Design of Wave New	Mexico	913132	8/25/05	8/25/15
Design of Wave with Shrimp	Canada	519,608	7/16/06	11/19/14
Design of Wave With Shrimp	European Community	001154160	9/25/00	4/30/19
Design of Wave with Shrimp	Japan	4246337	3/5/99	3/5/19
Design of Wave with Shrimp	United States	1987006	7/16/96	7/16/16
Design of Wave Within	Mexico	413012	5/12/92	6/6/11

Trademark Description	Original Country	Registration	Original	Expiration
		Number	Registration Date	Date
Circle				
Design of Wave Within Circle (Surf Logo)	Taiwan	667127	1/16/95	1/15/15
Design of Wave Within Circle	United States	1/5/5531	3/19/85	3/19/15
Fiesta Garden	Mexico	647,158	3/27/00	2/11/10
Fiesta Garden	United States	2528476	1/8/02	1/8/12
Mark	Canada	116,477	12/31/59	12/31/19
Mark	Mexico	438037	7/26/93	8/17/17
Mark	United States	1307303	11/27/84	11/27/14
Ocean Garden	Benelux	370316	12/31/80	12/31/10
Ocean Garden	Canada	107,143	6/28/57	6/28/17
Ocean Garden	European Community	165,076	8/7/98	4/1/16
Ocean Garden	France	253,825	12/5/90	12/5/10
Ocean Garden	Germany	1,045,667	3/4/83	1/14/12
Ocean Garden	Hong Kong	613/76	7/31/75	7/31/10
Ocean Garden	Mexico	29863	3/6/30	12/7/14
Ocean Garden	Spain	973863	4/20/82	4/25/11
Ocean Garden	Taiwan	670548	2/16/95	2/15/15
Ocean Garden	Thailand	Kor35141	9/16/95	9/16/15
Ocean Garden	United Kingdom	1146252	12/29/80	12/29/11
Ocean Garden - 2	United States	1288059	7/31/84	7/31/14
Ocean Glo	Mexico	195,498	5/14/76	6/27/10
Ocean Glo	United States	0739467	10/16/62	10/16/12
Ocean Shell	Mexico	374848	3/30/90	8/19/12
Ocean Shell	United States	2196042	10/13/98	10/13/18
Ocean Star	Hong Kong	614/76	7/31/75	7/31/10
Ocean Star	Japan	785891	7/11/68	7/11/18
Ocean Star	Mexico	200246	2/23/77	1/30/17
Ocean Star	Taiwan	89177	5/1/77	4/30/17
Ocean Star	Thailand	Kor35742	9/16/95	9/16/15
Ocean Star	United States	1289235	8/7/84	8/7/14

Trademark Description	Original Country	Registration Number	Original Registration Date	Expiration Date
Ocean Star Gold	United States	2,919,955	1/18/05	1/18/15
OGP	United States	1591145	4/10/90	4/10/10
OGP & Design	United States	1,591,146	4/10/90	4/10/10
Pink Label Design	Canada	TMA610377	5/14/04	5/14/19
Pink Label Design	China	1,518,693	2/7/01	2/6/11
Pink Label Design	Mexico	622305	8/31/99	7/9/19
Pink Label Design	Taiwan	910431	10/16/00	10/15/10
Pink Label Design	United States	2,664,953	2/3/99	12/24/12
Pink Label Design with Australia and Chinese Character	Singapore	T01/07874A	6/4/01	6/4/11
Pink Label Design with Australia and Chinese Character	Taiwan	1034305	2/16/03	7/31/13
Pink Label Design with Australia and Chinese Characters	Australia	871034	3/29/01	3/29/11
Pink Label Design with gold color	Australia	102484	10/12/04	10/12/14
Pink Label Design with gold color	China	App 4331792		
Pink Label Design with gold color	Hong Kong	300300833	10/13/04	10/12/14
Pink Label Design with gold color	Japan	4861242	4/28/05	4/27/15
Pink Label Design with gold color	Singapore	T04/19053D	11/3/04	11/3/14
Pink Label Design with gold color	Taiwan	1161790	7/1/05	6/30/15
Pride of Mexico	Mexico	565,785	10/23/97	10/23/17
Pride of Mexico	United States	2,196,032	10/13/98	10/13/18
Seafood Excellence since 1957	United States	2,880,533	8/31/04	8/31/14

RECORDED: 03/25/2021